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2023 TAX RATE MILLAGES
ST. CHARLES PARISH

PARISH GENERAL ALIMONY

PARISH RECREATION FAC & PROGRAMS

PARISH COUNCIL ON AGING

PARISH COUNCIL ON AGING/PROGRAMS FOR ELDERLY
PARISH MOSQUITO CONTROL PROGRAM
WASTEWATER FACILITY

PUBLIC LIBRARY - MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT #1

PARISH HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES

PUBLIC ROADS & BRIDGES

FIRE PROTECTION DIST FACIL/EQUIP

911 EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SYSTEM

ARC

LEVEES AND FLOOD PROT

PUBLIC SCHOOLS - CONSTRUCTION & IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC SCHOOLS - BOND {EXP. 2032)

PUBLIC SCHOOLS - BOND {EXP. 2034)

PUBLIC SCHOOLS - BOND {EXP. 2041)

PUBLIC SCHOOLS - CONSTITUTIONAL

PUBLIC SCHOOLS - MAINTENANCE & OPERATION

HOSPITAL SERV. DIST. #1 - MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
HOSPITAL SERV, DIST. #1 - BOND {EXP. 2023)
HOSPITAL SERV. DIST. #1 - BOND (EXP. 2027)
HOSPITAL SERV. DIST, #1 - BOND (EXP, 2028)
HOSPITAL SERV. DIST. #1 - BOND {EXP. 2031)
HOSPITAL SERV. DIST, #1 - BOND (EXP. 2035)

LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST
LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST

ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

TOTAL WESTBANK MILLAGE 1-2-4-7

PARISHWIDE 107.76
LAFOURCHE LEVEE 3.88
WB TOTAL 111.64

V- PARISHWIDE ONLY -
W- PARISHWIDE w/o ROAD LIGHTING-

107.76
106.9

2023 MILLS

311

29
0.89
0.74
091
2.16
4.08
0.86
0.58
5.61

1.5
0.95
0.63
3.81

4.35
2.2
lel
1.2
4.04
38.56

2.43
0.221
0.43
0.712
0.549
0.648

17.3

3.78

PARISHWIDE TOTAL 107.76

TOTAL EASTBANK MILLAGE 3-5-6

PARISHWIDE 107.76
PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE 3.53
EB TOTAL 111.29




