2023 TAX RATE MILLAGES ST. CHARLES PARISH

DISTRI	СТ			2023 MILLS
ALL	PARISH GENERAL ALIMONY			3.11
ALL	PARISH RECREATION FAC & PROGRAMS			2.9
ALL	PARISH COUNCIL ON AGING		0.89	
ALL	PARISH COUNCIL ON AGING/PROGRAMS FO		0.74	
ALL	PARISH MOSQUITO CONTROL PROGRAM		0.91	
ALL	WASTEWATER FACILITY			2.16
ALL	PUBLIC LIBRARY - MAINTENANCE & OPERA		4.08	
ALL	ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT #1			0.86
ALL	PARISH HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES			0.58
ALL	PUBLIC ROADS & BRIDGES			5.61
ALL	FIRE PROTECTION DIST FACIL/EQUIP			1.5
ALL	911 EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SYSTEM			0.95
ALL	ARC			0.63
ALL	LEVEES AND FLOOD PROT			3.81
ALL	PUBLIC SCHOOLS - CONSTRUCTION & IMPR		4.35	
ALL	PUBLIC SCHOOLS - BOND (EXP. 2032)		2.2	
ALL	PUBLIC SCHOOLS - BOND (EXP. 2034)			1.61
ALL	PUBLIC SCHOOLS - BOND (EXP. 2041)			1.2
ALL	PUBLIC SCHOOLS - CONSTITUTIONAL			4.04
ALL	PUBLIC SCHOOLS - MAINTENANCE & OPERATION			38.56
	LICCOUTAL CEDY DICT HA MARKITEMANICE (COLDATION		
ALL ALL	HOSPITAL SERV. DIST. #1 - MAINTENANCE & OPERATION			2.43
ALL	HOSPITAL SERV. DIST. #1 - BOND (EXP. 2023)			0.221
ALL	HOSPITAL SERV. DIST. #1 - BOND (EXP. 2027)			0.43
ALL	HOSPITAL SERV. DIST. #1 - BOND (EXP. 2028)			0.712
ALL	HOSPITAL SERV. DIST. #1 - BOND (EXP. 2031) HOSPITAL SERV. DIST, #1 - BOND (EXP. 2035)			0.549
ALL	1103F11AL 3ERV, DI31, #1 - BOND (EAF, 203))		0.648
ALL	LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST			17.3
ALL	LAW ENFORCEMENT DIST			3.78
ALL	ASSESSMENT DISTRICT			1
			PARISHWIDE TOTAL	107.76
TOTAL WESTBANK MILLAGE 1-2-4-7		TOTAL EASTBANK MILLAGE 3-	-5-6	
PARISHWIDE		107.76	PARISHWIDE	107.76
LAFOURCHE LEVEE		3.88	PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE	3.53
WB TOTAL		111.64	EB TOTAL	111.29

V- PARISHWIDE ONLY -W- PARISHWIDE w/o ROAD LIGHTING- 107.76

106.9